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DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 10

16

13

14

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5781116 BL-5000SLX/7000SLX BOX BOTTOM 1 A
2 5250005 BL SERIES PARTS BOX 1 G
3 5215419 BL-5000SLX FRAME ASSEMBLY, L.H. 1 D
4 5781115 BL-5000SLX/7000SLX BOX TOP 1 A
5 5300002 BL-5000/7000SLX 55mm RUBBER PAD 2 A
6 5300865 BL SERIES 75mm (3") RUBBER PAD 2 E
7 5600725 BL SERIES HANDLE WELDMENT 1 D
8 5570203 BL SERIES TWIN HOSE ASSEMBLY Ø6.4 x 3810mm 1 C
9 5570202 BL SERIES HOSE ASSEMBLY Ø6.4 x 603mm 1 C
10 5930575 .50" PLASTIC STRAPPING 4 A
11 5930101 INSTANT FOAM PACKAGING -- --
12 5905581 DECAL; WARNING/SAFETY LOCK 

DEVICE/QUICKJACK 1 --
13 5905745 BL SERIES CYLINDER DECAL 1 --
14 5905750 BL SERIES CAUTION, KEEP HANDS CLEAR 1 --
15 5905765 BL SERIES DO NOT DRIVE ON LABEL 1 --
16 5905770 BL SERIES DANGER AIR LABEL 1 --
17 5930624 BL-5000SLX/ALX CAUTION LABEL 1 --
18 5905609 BL SERIES CARTON 1 CONTENTS LABEL 1 --
19 5905150 SERIAL NUMBER INTERIOR TAG PLATE 1 --
20 5905603 BL-5000LX Packaging-LEFT, BOX/CARTON 1 1 --
21 5900395 BL SERIES INSTALLATION MANUAL 1 --
22 5905285 SERIALTAG EXTERIOR PEEL OFF INVENTORY LABEL 1 --

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

B REPLACED 5905823 WITH 5930624, UPDATED 
BOM REVISIONS 08/10/2015 TM 00716

C REPLACED 5300860 WITH 5300002, UPDATED 
BOM REVISION 08/26/2015 TM 00722

D REPLACED 5930801 WITH 5905150, ADDED 
5905285, UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 09/28/2015 TM 00731
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TM

5215249

BL-5000SLX VER C 
PACKAGING, BOX 1

06/30/2015

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:20SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN1.
ALL LABELS TO BE APPLIED AFTER PAINTING.2.
SEE ATTACHED LABEL PLACEMENT SHEET3.
HOSES SHOWN IN REPRESENTATIONAL FORM4.
COIL HOSES INSIDE BOX5.
ADD FITTINGS TO PLASTIC BAG AND SECURE INSIDE BOX6.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

A

4

5

7

9

8

1

6

3

2

18

17

16
13

15

19

 137 

 1914 

 452 

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 10
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ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5781116 BL-5000SLX/7000SLX BOX BOTTOM 1 A
2 5215417 BL-5000SLX FRAME ASSEMBLY, R.H. 1 D
3 5781115 BL-5000SLX/7000SLX BOX TOP 1 A
4 5300002 BL-5000/7000SLX 55mm RUBBER PAD 2 A
5 5300865 BL SERIES 75mm (3") RUBBER PAD 2 E
6 5600725 BL SERIES HANDLE WELDMENT 1 D
7 5570202 BL SERIES HOSE ASSEMBLY Ø6.4 x 603mm 1 C
8 5930575 .50" PLASTIC STRAPPING 4 A
9 5930101 INSTANT FOAM PACKAGING -- --
10 5905581 DECAL; WARNING/SAFETY LOCK 

DEVICE/QUICKJACK 1 --
11 5905745 BL SERIES CYLINDER DECAL 1 --
12 5905750 BL SERIES CAUTION, KEEP HANDS CLEAR 1 --
13 5905765 BL SERIES DO NOT DRIVE ON LABEL 1 --
14 5905770 BL SERIES DANGER AIR LABEL 1 --
15 5930624 BL-5000SLX/ALX CAUTION LABEL 1 --
16 5905150 SERIAL NUMBER INTERIOR TAG PLATE 1 --
17 5905611 BL SERIES CARTON 2 CONTENTS LABEL 1 --
18 5905604 BL-5000LX Packaging-RIGHT, BOX/CARTON 2 1 --
19 5905285 SERIALTAG EXTERIOR PEEL OFF INVENTORY LABEL 1 --

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

B REPLACED 5905835 WITH 5930624, UPDATED 
BOM REVISIONS 08/10/2015 TM 00716

C REPLACED 5300860 WITH 5300002, UPDATED 
BOM REVISION 08/26/2015 TM 00722

D REPLACED 5930801 WITH 5905150, ADDED 
5905285, UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 09/28/2015 TM 00731
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TM

5215349

BL-5000SLX VER C 
PACKAGING, BOX 2

06/30/2015

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:20SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

   

ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN1.
ALL LABELS TO BE APPLIED AFTER PAINTING.2.
SEE ATTACHED LABEL PLACEMENT SHEET3.
HOSES SHOWN IN REPRESENTATIONAL FORM4.
COIL HOSE INSIDE BOX5.
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NEXT ASSEMBLY
5215245
5215247
5215249
5260112
5260113
5260114

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5550103 FTG ELB -04 JIC -06 ORB 2 --
2 5550093 FTG NPL -06 ORB x -04 NPT 2 --
3 5550031 FTG NPL-04 NPT F x 1/4 QUICK-CONNECTOR 

COUPLER FEMALE; NON SPILL DESIGN 4 --

4 5550032 FTG NPL-04 NPT FX1/4 QUICK-CONNECTOR 
COUPLER MALE; NON SPILL DESIGN 4 --

5 5716177 BL SERIES PLASTIC FOOT 4 C
6 5530244 FHPS M6 x 1 x 20 4 --
7 5545026 WASHER M6 x Ø12 SL 4 --
8 5535357 NUT M6 x 1.0 NL 4 --
9 5716192 BL SERIES PLASTIC WHEEL 2 A

10 5520310 TEFLON TAPE, 12mm 1 --

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

F UPDATED BOM REVISION 03/30/2015 MR 00695

G

REMOVED 5215578, 5570203, 5570202, 5174675, 
5530262, 5716027, AND 5530245, ADDED 

5716177, 5530244, 5545026, 5535357, 5716192, 
AND 5520310, UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES

UPDATED BOM REVISIONS AND NEXT 
ASSEMBLIES

06/29/2015 TM 00707
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BL SERIES PARTS BOX

10/23/2013
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SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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